12/03/2015 503594940

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3641570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEYMAN PAKZABAN	03/12/2013
GREG NELSON	03/13/2013
ANDREW DAUSTER	03/13/2013
TYLER HASKINS	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESCULAP IMPLANT SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	3773 CORPORATE PARKWAY
City:	CENTER VALLEY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13826190				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

610-407-0700 Phone:

Email: ephelan@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301 Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBM-341US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Rothe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037201 FRAME: 0469 503594940

ASSIGNA	/ENT	- Patent Application	[no	nkat	Munhar BB18 24411C
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: BBM-341US					
Adicies? (he V22)	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors: 1. Peyman Pakzaban 2. Greg Nelson				
ASSIGNOR(s)/			40m2	NO.	
INVENTOR(s)	3. And	irew Dauster		4.	Tyler Haskins
	5.			6.	
made an invention	entitled:	DRIVER ASSEMBLY WITH GUIDE	WIR	<u>co</u>	NTROL MECHANISM
		Letters Patent of the United States	:	************	
(Select one of the fo		ntiv herewith			
was filed in	the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office on Matter and No.: 13/826,190	arch	14, 2	2013
400.0.1	ance oppose	with the state of			
		Aesculap implant Systems, LL	3	******	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	3773 Corporate Parkway Center Valley, PA 18034			
in daniens at ann	uirian tha	antim internat is and to enid invent	inn e		ne Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,
	_	cod and valuable consideration, th			•
Assignor, intendin	g to be le	gally bound, hereby sells, assigns	and i	rans	fers to Assignee, its successors and ntion, all applications for Letters Patent for
said invention, inc	luding all	divisions, continuations, and contin	านอย่	ons-i	n-part thereof, all rights to claim priority therefor, including any and all foreign
patent rights in thi	s inventio	n corresponding thereto.	2 WD1	ou le	्र सालागरण, मार्जिपनायु आपु आप्त आ स्मिन्सुस
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or					
possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto,					
to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.					
			- Compression	***************************************	

Pega 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: BBM-341US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor Includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	// Signature // >	Date
	1	Peyman Pakzaban	Jamas / Myll	3/12/2013
SIGNATURE			Ridon Brush	3/12/2013
	2.	Greg Nelson	* Witness to Assignor #1	3/13/2013
			Witness to Assignor #2	3/13/13
	3.	Andrew Dauster	Anda Jack	3/13//3
		·	Wildes to Assignor #3	3/13/13
	4.	Tyler Haskins	£71	3/13/13
			G. M.	3/13/13
	5.		* Witness to Assignor #4	e i reservice, sespir i
				The state of the s
		as the transformation of the second state of	* Witness to Assignor #5	Principles of the second of th
	6.		·	
				#234 #220 #234 #744 #4 #500 4 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
		- end. ed. entremental entremental de trois 1 4	* Witness to Assignor #6	ASSP 4-th-married and assessment of the state of the stat
Application for L	Jnited	States Letters Patent:	49 constitution of the second	
Serial No.:		13/826,190	0	
Filed:		March 14	, 2013	
Altomey Docket Number: BBM-3		nber: 88M-341	US	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Total Number of Assignment Pages